

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 587 of 1987

Appellant :- Uma Shankar And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.M. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

None is present on behalf of the appellants even the case is called in the revised list.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia has submitted its report regarding death of appellant no.2-Harendra Singh and appellant no.4 Udhari Gond after conducting inquiry and recording the statement of Sub-Inspector Lal Bahadur Prasad, along with the report of Gram Pradhan. Hence the appeal in respect of appellant no.2 and 4 stands abated.

Let bailable warrant be issued against appellant nos. 1.Uma Shankar Singh, 3. Kapil Gond, 5. Baij Nath and 7. Tarkeshwar through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned with the direction that if they surrender or brought before C.J.M concerned then they shall be released forthwith by him on his furnishing a personal bond of Rs.20,000/- each along with an under taking that they shall appear in person or through his advocate before this Court on the next date fixed. The report regarding appellant no.6 is that the address of appellant is not traceable.

The Chief Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia is directed to issue notice to the sureties of the accused-appellant no.6 and trace about the whereabouts of the said appellant.

As the lower Court record has been received in the Registry, office is directed to send copy of the bail bonds to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia.

List on 20.09.2022.

Order Date :- 17.8.2022

Fhd